1IASTI';RT,Y SIDE OF IRVING PLACE BE-
TWEEN SIXTEENTH ANI) SEVENTEI?NTH 
STREETS. BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be one hundred (loo) working days, as 
provided in the contract, 

The amount of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000): 

Bidders must name a price per unit of meas-
urement, which shall include the cost of sur-
veyor's fees, all shoring, underpinning, sheet 
piling, pumping and all other materials and work 
incident to the execution of this contract, both 
in writing and in figures, for each of the follow-

[...]

STREET PIER, KNOWN AS PIER 7;, NORTH 
RIVER, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before the expiration of one hundred and twenty 
(120) calendar days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder shall state one aggregate price for 
doing all of the work described and specified, as 
the contract is entire and for a complete job. 
The contract if awarded will be awarded, at such 
aggregate price, to the bidder who is the lowest,

[...]

jointed and reset in concrete. 
2 noiseless manhole heads and covers. 

20,886 square feet cement sidewalks. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and the full performance of the contract is 
eighty (So) working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000). 

No. 9. FOR REGULATING AND REPAV-
ING WITH ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION TILE ROADWAY OF FRANK-
LIN AVENUE, FROM JEFFERSON AVENUE 
TO ATLANTIC AVENUE, TOGETI-IER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as

[...]

diameters, Class I. 

395 linear feet of brick sewer of 3 feet 6 
inches by a feet 4 inches interior 
diameters, Class IT, 

23,000 feet (IS. M.) of timber and planking, 
for bracing and sheet piling. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
is one hundred and twenty-five (125) working 
days. 

The amount of the security required will be 
Two Thousand Dollars ($z,000). 

No. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL TIIE LA-
F3OR AND MATERIAT. REQUIRED FOR EX-
TENSION OF SEWER AND APPUR'fE-
NANCES IN ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-
SECOND STREE'1', FROM END OF I'RES-

[...]

368 linear feet of brick sewer of 4 feet by 
2 feet 8 inches interior diameters, in-
cluding embankment and rubble at out-
let. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
is one hundred (too) working days. 

The amount of the security required will be 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), 

No. 5, FOR FURNISHING ALL TIIE LA. 
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN WEST 
ONE HUNDREI) AND SIXTY-SEVENTH 
STREET, BETWEEN AMSTERDAM AVE-
NUE AND AUDUBON AVENUE. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantity and 
quality of the material and the nature and ex-